BEFORE THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PROCLAMATION

National School Psychology Week November 11-15, 2024

WHEREAS, children and youth learn best when they are healthy, supported, and receive an education that enables them to thrive academically, socially, and emotionally; and,

WHEREAS, schools can more effectively ensure that all students are able to learn when they meet the needs of the whole child and provide integrated, multitiered supports; and,

WHEREAS, positive educational and social outcomes for all children and youth are possible only in a society—and schools within it—that affirm and value the diversity if each child; and,

WHEREAS, school psychologists are trained to access student and school-based barriers to learning and individual strengths, utilize data-based decision making, implement research-driven prevention and intervention strategies, and evaluate outcome and improve accountability; and

WHEREAS, school psychologists take steps to foster a school climate that is supportive, inclusive, safe, accepting, and respectful toward all persons.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lodi Unified Board of Education joins the nation in celebrating November 11-15, 2024, as National School Psychology Week by taking this opportunity to acknowledge the hard work of the District's School Psychologists as we continue to recognize,

encourage, and support those who have a positive impact on our students and the educational system in Lodi Unified School District.

We as members of the Lodi Unified School District Board of Education do hereby proclaim the week of November 11-15, 2024, as National School Psychology Week.

Signed this 5th day of November 2024,



Gary Knackstedt President, Board of Education Lodi Unified School District

